no alley abuts the rear zone lot line or where garage doors face an alley. Otherwise the minimum 
rear setback shall be zero feet.  

g. The maximum building footprint of a detached accessory structure containing an accessory 
dwelling unit use shall be:  

1. Eight hundred sixty-four (864) square feet when located on a zone lot with an area of seven 
thousand (7,000) square feet or less; or  

2. One thousand (1,000) square feet when located on a zone lot with an area greater than 
seven thousand (7,000) square feet.  

h. The maximum gross floor area of an accessory dwelling unit use located within a primary 
structure or a detached accessory structure shall be:  

1. On a zone lot with seven thousand (7,000) square feet or less: Eight hundred sixty-four 
(864) square feet; or  

2. On a zone lot greater than seven thousand (7,000) square feet: one thousand (1,000) 
square feet.  

i. In the RS-4, R-X, R-0, and R-1 zone districts, the ownership and owner occupancy requirements 
shall be the same as those for an accessory dwelling unit use in a single-unit zone district in the